Institute ID: IR-C-C-7287

Institute Name: Toshniwal Arts, Commerce & Science College

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [3 Years Program(s)]

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

®
nA

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

-_  —

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

2017-18 2016-17
640 640
190 190

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

710

70

No. of
Female
Students

298

27

Total
Students

1008

97

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

1008

97

Outside Outside Economically  Socially

State Country Backward Challenged
(Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & Including male
female) female) female) & female)

0 0 158 578

0 0 0 73

2015-16

512

No. of students receiving full
tuition fee reimbursement
from the State and Central
Government

479

46

2014-15

No. of students
receiving full tuition fee
reimbursement from
Institution Funds

2013-14

+— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

No. of students
receiving full tuition fee
reimbursement from
the Private Bodies

No. of students who
are not receiving
full tuition fee
reimbursement

257

27



Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students No. of first year students
Year intake in the year admitted in the year
(2013-14) 476 420

(2014-15) 476 365

(2015-16) 512 412

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students No. of first year students
Year intake in the year admitted in the year
(2014-15) 30 30

(2015-16) 30 30

(2016-17) 190 74

Academic
Year
(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

Academic
Year
(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

24

57

72

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

3

No. of students
placed

6

No. of students
placed

1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

319528 (Three Lakh Nineteen Thousand Fiv
e Hundred Twenty Eight)

Median salary of placed No. of students selected for
graduates (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies

180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand 18
Only)

120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand = 23
Only)

108000 (One Lakh Eight Thousand 42
Only)

Median salary of placed graduates No. of students selected for
(Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies

216000 (Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand 0
Only)

120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand = 0
Only)

0 (Zero) 0

2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

353687 (Three Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Si 504949 (Five Lakh Four Thousand Nine Hun
x Hundred Eighty Seven) dred Forty Nine)



Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and
Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc.

(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017-18
Utilised Amount

260953 (Two Lakh Sixty Thousand Nine Hun
dred Fifty Three)

3796636 (Thirty Seven Lakh Ninety Six Thou
sand Six Hundred Thirty Six)

46370485 (Four Crore Sixty Three Lakh Sev
enty Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Five)

1827128 (Eighteen Lakh Twenty Seven Thou
sand One Hundred Twenty Eight)

360089 (Three Lakh Sixty Thousand Eighty
Nine)

2016-17
Utilised Amount
4500 (Four Thousand Five Hundred)

987980 (Nine Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand
Nine Hundred Eighty)

41099285 (Four Crore Ten Lakh Ninety Nine
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Five)

1215854 (Twelve Lakh Fifteen Thousand Eig
ht Hundred Fifty Four)

127321 (One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand
Three Hundred Twenty One)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16
Utilised Amount

1789129 (Seventeen Lakh Eighty Nine Thou
sand One Hundred Twenty Nine)

401710 (Four Lakh One Thousand Seven Hu
ndred Ten)

39163792 (Three Crore Ninety One Lakh Six
ty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety T
WO0)

1435573 (Fourteen Lakh Thirty Five Thousa
nd Five Hundred Seventy Three)

231715 (Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand Sev
en Hundred Fifteen)

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)? 0
Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Last  Currently working with Joining Leaving Association type
Months) Year institution? Date Date



Bhalerao Govind

Padmakarrao

Tapre Anjali Dattatraya

Kalyankar Vikas Baliram

Ghan Pramod Kisanrao

Pawar Kuldeep Satish

Patil Pandurang Bhata

Wagh Vijay Ganeshrao

Patil Dhanaji Wamanrao

Tadas Dnyaneshwar Pralhad

Thorat Dinesh Damodharrao

Pajai Shankar Rambhau

Nalwar Yogesh Sambhajirao

Ghute Bhagwan Balasaheb

Desai Prabhakar Balabhau

Paithankar Rajiv

Rameshchandra

Agrawal Sanjivkumar
Sanwarmal

46

43

34

48

27

48

40

38

31

42

44

42

35

53

45

48

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

Ph.D

Ph.D

275

84

56

275

13

300

85

69

39

41

247

84

79

275

262

288

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-08-
1995

25-07-
2011

26-11-
2013

07-08-
1995

16-06-
2017

09-07-
1993

16-06-
2011

04-10-
2012

27-04-
2015

09-03-
2015

02-12-
1997

25-07-
2011

10-12-
2013

08-08-
1995

01-10-
1996

01-08-
1994

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Sahu Uday Laxmikant

Chavan Radhesham Thawara

Ambhore Ashok Gangaram

Totala Pravin Nandkishor

Khupse Subhash Piraji

Waghmare Anand Anna

Markad Sandip Surendra

Gaikwad Balasaheb

Janardanrao

Shinde Hemant Trimbakrao

Talnikar Shripad Gajananrao

Naik Arvind Pralhadrao

Kendre Trambak Uttam

Supare Uttam Paundalik

Dharwadkar Deepak

Sudharkarrao

Vadgule Subhash
Machindranath

Shinde Vikas Dadarao

45

34

48

35

44

49

32

45

49

45

35

30

52

51

49

36

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

SET

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

NET

M.A.(Economics)

M. Phil

SLET

M.Sc(Agriculture)

NET

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

85

56

300

28

259

82

103

235

276

235

85

56

288

276

259

85

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-06- -
2011

26-11- -
2013

19-07- -
1993

11-03- -
2016

21-04- -
2005

12-09- -
2011

12-12- -
2013

01-01- -
1999

08-08- -
1995

29-12- -
1998

16-06- -
2011

26-11- -
2013

15-08- -
1994

08-08- -
1995

14-12- -
2013

16-06- -
2011

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Gaikwad Nilesh Sudam
Bajaj Nikhilesh
Subhashchandra

Gore Rajesh Sakharam

Sawant Datta Gangadhar

Joshi Rajesh Arun

Agrawal Sachin

Rameshchandra

Navgankar Rajabhau
Vyankatrao

Shaikh Mohsin Shaikh Karim

Ubale Prakash Jalindhar

Agrawal Amarkumar

Shamsundar

Sarda Satyanarayan
Gangabhishanji

Ramavat Vaijayanti Tulshiram

30

31

37

32

35

33

42

30

28

26

49

34

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

SLET

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SET

M.COM

M.A.(Political

Science)

NET

SLET

Ph.D

69

74

137

106

70

52

220

24

20

161

33

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

03-10-
2012

04-03-
2015

25-03-
2007

22-09-
2009

25-09-
2012

01-03-
2014

07-03-
2001

06-07-
2017

06-07-
2017

06-07-
2017

16-02-
2005

01-03-
2014

31-03-
2018

02-05-
2015

17-12-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Other

Other

Regular

Regular



