

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-7287

Institute Name: Toshniwal Arts, Commerce & Science College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	640	640	512			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	190	190				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]		298	1008	1008	0	0	158	578	479	0	0	257
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		27	97	97	0	0	0	73	46	0	0	27

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	476	420	(2015-16)	24	6	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only)	18
(2014-15)	476	365	(2016-17)	57	7	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only)	23
(2015-16)	512	412	(2017-18)	72	4	108000 (One Lakh Eight Thousand Only)	42

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	30	30	(2015-16)	3	1	216000 (Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Only)	0
(2015-16)	30	30	(2016-17)	9	6	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only)	0
(2016-17)	190	74	(2017-18)	7	0	0 (Zero)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16		
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount		
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure or	n buildings)				
Library	319528 (Three Lakh Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Eight)	353687 (Three Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Si x Hundred Eighty Seven)	504949 (Five Lakh Four Thousand Nine dred Forty Nine)		

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	260953 (Two Lakh Sixty Thousand Nine Hun dred Fifty Three)	4500 (Four Thousand Five Hundred)	1789129 (Seventeen Lakh Eighty Nine Thou sand One Hundred Twenty Nine)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3796636 (Thirty Seven Lakh Ninety Six Thou sand Six Hundred Thirty Six)	987980 (Nine Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty)	401710 (Four Lakh One Thousand Seven Hundred Ten)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	46370485 (Four Crore Sixty Three Lakh Sev enty Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Five)	41099285 (Four Crore Ten Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Five)	39163792 (Three Crore Ninety One Lakh Six ty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety T wo)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1827128 (Eighteen Lakh Twenty Seven Thou sand One Hundred Twenty Eight)	1215854 (Twelve Lakh Fifteen Thousand Eig ht Hundred Fifty Four)	1435573 (Fourteen Lakh Thirty Five Thousa nd Five Hundred Seventy Three)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	360089 (Three Lakh Sixty Thousand Eighty Nine)	127321 (One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty One)	231715 (Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand Sev en Hundred Fifteen)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

0

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
------	------	-----	-------------	--------	---------------	---------------------------	----------------------------	-------------------------------------	-----------------	-----------------	------------------

1	Bhalerao Govind Padmakarrao	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	275	Yes	Yes	07-08- 1995	 Regular
2	Tapre Anjali Dattatraya	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2011	 Regular
3	Kalyankar Vikas Baliram	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	56	Yes	Yes	26-11- 2013	 Regular
4	Ghan Pramod Kisanrao	48	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	275	Yes	Yes	07-08- 1995	 Adhoc / Contractual
5	Pawar Kuldeep Satish	27	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	13	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Regular
6	Patil Pandurang Bhata	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	09-07- 1993	 Regular
7	Wagh Vijay Ganeshrao	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	85	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2011	 Regular
8	Patil Dhanaji Wamanrao	38	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	69	Yes	Yes	04-10- 2012	 Regular
9	Tadas Dnyaneshwar Pralhad	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	39	Yes	Yes	27-04- 2015	 Regular
10	Thorat Dinesh Damodharrao	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	41	Yes	Yes	09-03- 2015	 Regular
11	Pajai Shankar Rambhau	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	247	Yes	Yes	02-12- 1997	 Regular
12	Nalwar Yogesh Sambhajirao	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2011	 Regular
13	Ghute Bhagwan Balasaheb	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	10-12- 2013	 Regular
14	Desai Prabhakar Balabhau	53	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	275	Yes	Yes	08-08- 1995	 Adhoc / Contractual
15	Paithankar Rajiv Rameshchandra	45	Other	Male	Ph.D	262	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1996	 Adhoc / Contractual
16	Agrawal Sanjivkumar Sanwarmal	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1994	 Regular

17	Sahu Uday Laxmikant	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	85	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2011	 Regular
18	Chavan Radhesham Thawara	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	56	Yes	Yes	26-11- 2013	 Regular
19	Ambhore Ashok Gangaram	48	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	300	Yes	Yes	19-07- 1993	 Adhoc / Contractual
20	Totala Pravin Nandkishor	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	28	Yes	Yes	11-03- 2016	 Regular
21	Khupse Subhash Piraji	44	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	259	Yes	Yes	21-04- 2005	 Regular
22	Waghmare Anand Anna	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	82	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2011	 Regular
23	Markad Sandip Surendra	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	103	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2013	 Regular
24	Gaikwad Balasaheb Janardanrao	45	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(Economics)	235	Yes	Yes	01-01- 1999	 Adhoc / Contractual
25	Shinde Hemant Trimbakrao	49	Other	Male	M. Phil	276	Yes	Yes	08-08- 1995	 Adhoc / Contractual
26	Talnikar Shripad Gajananrao	45	Associate Professor	Male	SLET	235	Yes	Yes	29-12- 1998	 Regular
27	Naik Arvind Pralhadrao	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc(Agriculture)	85	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2011	 Regular
28	Kendre Trambak Uttam	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	56	Yes	Yes	26-11- 2013	 Regular
29	Supare Uttam Paundalik	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	288	Yes	Yes	15-08- 1994	 Adhoc / Contractual
30	Dharwadkar Deepak Sudharkarrao	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	08-08- 1995	 Adhoc / Contractual
31	Vadgule Subhash Machindranath	49	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	259	Yes	Yes	14-12- 2013	 Regular
32	Shinde Vikas Dadarao	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	85	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2011	 Regular

33	Gaikwad Nilesh Sudam	30	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	69	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2012		Regular
34	Bajaj Nikhilesh Subhashchandra	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	74	Yes	Yes	04-03- 2015		Regular
35	Gore Rajesh Sakharam	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	137	Yes	Yes	25-03- 2007		Regular
36	Sawant Datta Gangadhar	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	106	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2009		Regular
37	Joshi Rajesh Arun	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2012		Regular
38	Agrawal Sachin Rameshchandra	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	52	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
39	Navgankar Rajabhau Vyankatrao	42	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	220	Yes	Yes	07-03- 2001		Adhoc / Contractual
40	Shaikh Mohsin Shaikh Karim	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	24	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
41	Ubale Prakash Jalindhar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(Political Science)	20	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2017		Other
42	Agrawal Amarkumar Shamsundar	26	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	9	Yes	No	06-07- 2017	31-03- 2018	Other
43	Sarda Satyanarayan Gangabhishanji	49	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	161	No	No	16-02- 2005	02-05- 2015	Regular
44	Ramavat Vaijayanti Tulshiram	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	33	No	No	01-03- 2014	17-12- 2016	Regular